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November 13, 2015

Oil Conservation Division
District 2 — Artesia

811 S. First St.

Artesia, NM 88210

Re: Lakewood Farms SWD 18 #1
30-015-28164
Sec. 18, T19S-R26E
Eddy County, NM

Mr. Mike Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC would like to submit for your consideration the enclosed work plan
for the above captioned well. The plan is in response to the C-141 Initial report dated
January 27, 2015.

Background

The release consisted of 5 bbls of produced water and drilling fluid of which 5 bbls were
recovered. The release was caused during re-entry of a well resulting in water and
cement coming out of a small hole on location about 70 feet away from the wellhead.
Once noticed, crews immediately stopped circulating and the fluid stopped. The fluid
released was picked up with the use of a vacuum truck and disposed of properly. The
surface casing was repaired by using a squeeze cement job which was pressure tested to
ensure its integrity.

Groundwater

Based on the New Mexico Office of the State Engineer, the release area would be
classified at a site ranking of Ten due to the depth of groundwater at approximately 69°.
COG does not believe groundwater was impacted by this release.

Soil Assessment and Analytical Results

Sample points taken are depicted as S1 and S2 on the attached site diagram along with a
summary sample table. Samples were tested for chloride concnetrations and prove to be
low to non-detect in concentration.

CORPORATE ADDRESS LOCAL ADDRESS
One Concho Center | 600 West Illinois Avenue | Midland, Texas 79701 Concho West | 2208 Main Street | Artesia, New Mexico 88210
PHONE 432.683.7443 | FAX 432.683.7441 PHONE 575.748.6940 | FAX 575.746.2096
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Work Plan

COG Operating LLC proposes that no further work be required based on the
information provided to the NMOCD through sampling and the corrective actions taken
once the release was discovered.

If there are no objections or further stipulations, COG Operating LLC requests closure of
the aboved captioned well. Please feel free to contact my with any questions or concerns

at (505) 350-1336.

Sincerely,
A e h 75l
Amanda Truyjilio

Senior Environmental Coordinator

Enclosed

(1) C-141 Initial (Copy)

(2) C-141 Final

(3) Site Diagram and Summary Table
(4) Laboratory Analysis
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CARDINAL
=% L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ® HOBBS, NM 88240

August 27, 2015

LUPE CARRASCO
COG OPERATING

P. 0. BOX 1630
ARTESIA, NM 88210

RE: LAKEWQOD FARMS SWD #1

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 08/21/15 11:07.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.toeq.texas.gov/field/gaflab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for;

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the orlginal
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

ey DN e

Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page1of11 |




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING

LUPE CARRASCO

P. 0. BOX 1630

ARTESIA NM, 88210

Fax To: NONE
Received: 08/21/2015 Sampling Date: 08/13/2015
Reported: 08/27/2015 Sampling Type: Soail
Project Name: LAKEWOOD FARMS SWD #1 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Judy Garcia
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: S1 1 (H502216-01)

BYEX 80218 mo/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Resuilt Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank B85 % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 2.04 102 2.00 1.23
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 1,92 96.0 2,00 0.582
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 2.02 101 2.00 0.721
Tokal Xylenes* <{,150 0.150 08/25/2015 ND 5.80 96.6 6.00 0.437
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 08/25/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 95.7 % 856-137
Chloride, SM4500CI-8 mg/kg Analyzed By: HM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1550 16.0 08/24/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Fecovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 08/24/2015 ND 190 95.0 200 1.05
DRO =>C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 08/24/2015 ND 198 98.8 200 117
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 795% 47 2-157
Surrogate: I-Chloragctadecane 71.8% 521-176

Cardinal Laboratories

PEASE HOTE:  Uabbty and Damages. Cordruls babty and chentd exchaive remedy for any cam gneng, whether bised noconract of tort, shall be kewted B the amount pad by chent for aaivie. Al
nmmmﬁwwwmmm“mmmhmmmmm)cmmmmofuw:ﬁum In o event shul Camdinal be  babie
wchapng, withotf hMaanon, bumheit meemuptony, ks of wse. or kms of profit noured by ciere,
it i3 based Lpon any of the Above STIMEY 30N o horwrie. Resultt relate only to the Famples idenafed above. This rEpart shall fot be reproduced except in hull with wiithen approval of Cardbeal Laboratones.

Mfﬁ B P S

gty or

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

dant, Inchgng thost for neglgonce and
wiidental or consequentl  damages,

for
g ot of o rdeted @ e perfomance of the sewces hereunder by Cardesl, regerdiesi of whether much
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CARDINAL

L =3 b oratori =S PHONE (575) 393-2326 ® 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240
Analytical Results For:
COG OPERATING
LUPE CARRASCO
P. O, BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE
Recelved: 08/21/2015 Sampling Date: 08/13/2015
Reported: 08/27/2015 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: LAKEWOOD FARMS SWD #1 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Judy Garcia
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: S1 2 (H502216-02)
BTEX BO21B mg/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 2.04 102 2.00 1.23
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 1.92 96.0 2.00 0.582
Ethylbenzene* <0,050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 2.02 101 2.00 0.721
Total Xylenes* <0,150 0.150 08/25/2015 ND 5.80 96.6 6.00 0.437
Total BTEX <{1L,300 0.300 08/25/2015 ND
Surrogate 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 956 % 856-137
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/hg Analyzed By: HM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quakfier
Chloride 48.0 16.0 08/24/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH B0O1SM mg/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Resutt Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 08/24/2015 ND 190 55.0 200 1.05
DRO »>C10-C28 «<10.0 10.0 08/24/2015 ND 198 98.8 200 1.17
Surragate 1-Chloraactane 795% 47 2-157
Surrogate: [-Chlorooctadecane 77.7 % 521-176
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE:  Uabdly and Damages. mmummmmhmmmmmn:unmmammummummmomm-m Al damy, wludng thase for neglgence and
wmmmumw«Mwmmenmwmmmmmm(mmmm:—-unmm In no evert phol Comivial be Bable for inocetal o comsequentsl demages,

Mchaling,  withint  biitstion, business intemuptons, koms of wie, or ks of profts woured by chert, In aoing oa of o related  Me poformance of the mewoes hoeunder by Cambnal, repardiess of whether such

affhgtey o

clan 5 based LPON Ay of The Above Stated reaions or otherwise, ResLity reldte ordy 1o the samptes identfied abeve, Thes repert shasll not be reprocuced except in fLll weihy writhen spproval of Cardnal Laboratanes.

Mfz

-.?"._9"\’--:--_' -

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM B8240

Analytical Results For:
COG OPERATING
LUPE CARRASCO
P. 0. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE
Received: 08/21/2015 Sampling Date: 08/13/2015
Reported: 08/27/2015 Sampling Type: Soll
Project Name: LAKEWOOD FARMS SWD #1 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Recelved By: Judy Garcia
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: S1 3 (H502216-03)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Resutt Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 2.04 102 2.00 1.23
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 1.92 96.0 2.00 0.582
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 2.02 101 2.00 0.721
Total Xylenes* <0,150 0.150 08/25/2015 ND 5.80 96.6 6.00 0.437
Total BTEX <(.300 0.300 08/25/2015 ND
Snurrogate 4-Bromaofluorobenzene (PIL 958% 85.6-137
Chiloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM
Analyte Result Reparting Limit Analyzed Method Blank Bs % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 48.0 16.0 08/24/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH 8015M myg/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10,0 10,0 08/24/2015 ND 150 95.0 200 1.05
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 08/24/2015 ND 198 98.8 200 117
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 82.0% 47.2-157
Surrogare - [-Chlvrovctadecane 9%.{ % 2.1-176

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE.  Labdty and Damages, Qmuﬂwmmmmmwﬂmnmmmmumamrm:ﬂlbelnudhmemnpdwmﬁrm A dams, nchadng those for negigence and
oy cther chuse whatitever sl be deomed warved wiiets made 0 weing e recened by Chrdinal wited twty (30} deys after complebon of the spphcable terace.
n:hangummmnwmmlmdmulu;ufmmmwmn:mmﬂuMummndwdmwnmﬂuummwmmdmm
chdats i3 barnerd Lpan gy o the above ST reasons of therwise, Results relate only b the tamples identifiesd above, This report thall not be reproducesd except in Ad with writton spproval of Cardnal {abortones,

P

2 e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

In no evert snall Cardrsl be hable for wncdentsl & comequental demages,
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CARDINAL

I_ a b D r_ato i e S PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240
Analytical Results For:
COG OPERATING
LUPE CARRASCO
P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE
Received: 08/21/2015 Sampling Date: 08/13/2015
Reported: 08/27/2015 Sampling Type: Soll
Project Name: LAKEWQOD FARMS SWD #1 Sampling Condition; ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Judy Garcia
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: 51 4 (H502216-04)
BYEX BO21B mg/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery Trua Value QC RPOD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 2.04 102 2.00 1.23
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 1.92 96.0 2.00 0.582
Ethylbenzene* <0,050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 2.02 101 2,00 0,721
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 08/25/2015 ND 5.80 96.6 6.00 0.437
Total BTEX <0,300 0.300 0Bf25/2015 ND
Surrogaite: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 96.2 % 85.6-137
Chiloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 144 16.0 08/24/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH BOD1SM mg/ko Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Resuft Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS %% Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10,0 08/24/2015 ND 190 95.0 200 1.05
DRO »>C10-C28 <10.0 10,0 08/24/2015 ND 198 98.8 200 1.17
Surrogate: 1-Chilorooctane 826 % 47.2-157
Surrogate I-Chlorooctadecane 793% 521-176

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE MOTE  Labdty and Damages. cmnomummmmmmumammmmnm-mmumunmmuwmbm Al cam, incesng those for negiigente and
-nrmm-rmmluwwmmmmmmwmw-mmm;mammdmwm In mo evert gall Corknel be bable for wnoderdsl o comequennsl dimiges,
Mm;umuumon,wwnhdmwh’dmumwﬁnmmewmudwwwwmunmmwmwdﬁwﬁm
dmnnm-w-md\nmmmmmamu.mmmnmmmﬂeﬂmmmﬂmumummmnmmmﬂdcﬂhﬂm

4/543 T e e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E, MARLAND ® HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING
LUPE CARRASCO

P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, BB210
Fax To: NONE

Received: 08/21/2015 Sampling Date: 08/1372015
Reported: 08/27/2015 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: LAKEWOOD FARMS SWD #1 Sampling Condition; ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Judy Garda
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: §2 1 (H502216-05)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Anzlyzed By: CK
Analyte Result Reparting Limit Analyzed Method Blank Bs % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0,050 08/25/2015 ND 2.04 102 2.00 1.23
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 192 96.0 2.00 0.582
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 2,02 101 2.00 0.721
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 08/25/2015 ND 5.80 96.6 6.00 0.437
Total BTEX «0.300 0.300 08/25/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC 954 % 856-137
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed 8y: HM
Analyte Result Repaorting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifter
Chloride 64.0 16.0 08/24/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NCTE  Labdty and Damsges &m\mwmmummhwmmummunwnwmmnmmnumwwmhm
wmmummmmmmumummmmmmmmmmmmammmdhmm In m event shel Cardnal for
mmlmmmmmdmwlmdmmhmm afthates o mu#wmwhmunmmwmmwnﬁmm
muwwwahmmmmammennumw«smmwm:uhmamnummmmu«mum

iy, nchadng thest kr reglgence g

ga

T ey T N

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL

'— =3 b = rat ories PHONE {575) 393-2326 * 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240
Analytical Resuits For:
COG OPERATING
LUPE CARRASCO
P. 0. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE
Received: 08/21/2015 Sampling Date: 08/13/2015
Reported: 08/27/2015 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: LAKEWOOD FARMS SWD #1 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number; NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Judy Garcia
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: S2 2 (H502216-06)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Mathod Blank BS % Recavery True Value QC RFD Quelifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 2.04 102 2.00 1.23
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 1.92 96.0 2.00 0.582
tthylbenzene* <0,050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 2.02 101 2.00 0.721
Total Xylenes* «<0,150 0.150 08/25/2015 ND 5.80 96.6 6.00 0.437
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 08/25/2015 ND
Surrogate 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 97.2% 85 6-137
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride <16.0 16.0 08/24/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NQTE:  Usbdity and Damages. MMnmmmmmmmmmwnmumuuwmummnmmm Al tlemd, wchdng those for neghgerce ancd
mmnmmummuuuuddenmumwwmm|h)mmmumuwmmhm In no gvent thal Cahrul be Mable for modertal or comsequentl damages,

Mmhmmmhdmwuﬂmmwmm

afbates or

e it batert upon sy of the sbove stated repsont or gtherwise, Resuits relate only to the samglel identifled sbove. They report shall nat be reproduced extept i Al with wiitten approal of Cardnal Laboratones,
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4_/4’_4:? 2

Celey D, Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

anung of of o related 10 e pofomance of the mrvion heeader by Cwtnal, regadicis of whetho mch

| Page 7 of 11




CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING
LUPE CARRASCO

P. O, BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE

Received: 08/21/2015 Sampling Date: 08/13/2015
Reported: 08/27/2015 Sampling Type: Soll

Project Name: LAXEWOOD FARMS SWD #1 Sampling Condition; ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Judy Garcia
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: 52 3 (H502216-07)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: CX
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 2.04 102 2.00 1.23
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 1.92 96.0 2.00 0.582
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 2.02 101 2.00 6.721
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 08/25/2015 ND 5.80 96.6 6,00 0.437
Total BTEX <0,300 0.300 08/25/2015 ND
Surrogate  4-Bromoffuorobenzene (PIC 958 % 856-137
Chloride, SM4500CH-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride <16.0 16.0 08/24/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE MOTE:  Labdty and Damages, Codhnals babdty and cherty exchaive remedy for any cem anong. whether based 0 congset or i, shall be bmeted 13 the amow pad by okt R analses, AR
-wmmmmmm«mmmnmwumwmmm(mmmmanmn'm In ro event shall Cordnal Br hable for nooerasl o cormequenusl damages,
Mnr‘umlmmhammbudmwlmdpmﬁulmwmmmmmammmﬂudmmhmuu by
Mnmwmunmmmdmumnmmwwuwﬂmmmmsmumuwmnummmudww

.r"""f_.c:;.’-:.z,—‘:?" b e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
_aboratories

PHONE {575} 393-2326 “ 101 E. MARLAND * HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

COG OPERATING
LUPE CARRASCO

P. O. BOX 1630
ARTESIA NM, 88210
Fax To: NONE

Received: 08/21/2015 Sampling Date: 08/13/2015
Reported: 08/27/2015 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: LAKEWOOD FARMS SWD #1 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Judy Garcia
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: S2 4 (H502216-08)
BTEX 80218 mg/kg Analyzed By: CK
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Hecovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 1.99 99.5 2.00 4.04
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 1.85 92.6 2.00 3.26
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 08/25/2015 ND 1.97 98.4 2.00 1.93
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 08/25/2015 ND 5.67 94,4 6.00 2.60
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 08/25/2015 ND
Surrogate 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 967 % 856-137
Chloride, SM4500C|-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM
Analyte Result Reparting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride <16.0 16.0 08/24/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  Labdty and Dimaget. Corchrals babdty and chents exchaive remedy for any clem anpng, whether based n contract o bort, shell be hewted © the smowst pad by chex for aradyies. Ml dams, ndudng these for neghgence and
Yy other chute whatiotver shall be Oeemed waved wnlets Mmade Wi wiitng and recened by Carinal witten frwity (30} diys after completion of the apphrable sernace,  In o event hall Corchngl be Boble for modersl o comequentsl  damages,
sng ot of o related to the performance of the seraces hereunder by Cadngl, regarfiess of whether axch

nchukng whowt Wmimton, busnews mmemupuons, foss of wse, of loas of profts ancumed by chent, M fdates o
b 15 based upon any of the sbove stated reasons or gtherwise. Resudts redate only @ the samples iensfied abave. This report shall ot be reprodutid except In full with witten aggroval of Candinal Laboratones.

Ty T N e -

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

*=Accredited Analyte

Page 9 of 11




ND
RPD

o

CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM BB240

Notes and Definitions

Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
Relative Percent Differance
Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below,

Insufficlent time to reach temperature.

Chloride by SM4500CHB does not require samples be received at or below 6°C
Samples reported on an as recelved basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  Lubaty and Danuges. mmmmymmmmhwmanmmmhaMnmanbehnmuhmmmanhmu. Al dami, ncudng those for neghgerce and

nmmmﬂumeMmmnmmmw&Nmm(m]mmmmdnw-mn.

*=Accredited Analyte

In no evert oll Cadval be bable for incidentsl of oomequinndl  damiges,

ln:lnm,mmmmwnbﬂumerleuulmmmbydul.mmmwmmmduwunmdnmmmmmmdmm

chim 13 Based upon any of the above 313ted rEAI0M o oherwse, Rendty relyte ondy (0 the samples iderafied above. This repert thull ot be reproduced except in Rl with written approval of Cardead Lahorstones.

d,g,g T I e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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11 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240

(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Company Name: oolnl.MIOnmamzm uc BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager: Lupe Camasco P.O. #:
Address: 2208 West Main Company: COG Operating LLC
City:  Artesia State: NM Zip 88210 Attn: Robert McNeil
Phone #: {575) 748-6940 Fax #: Address: 600 W Iliinois
Projact #: Project Ownaer: |City: Midland
Project Name: FDFACH.D...V Farmodn # State: TX  Zip: 79701
Project Location: Phone #: {432) 221-0388
Sampler Name:  Lupe Carrasco Fax #:
FOR LAB USE ONLY MATRIX |PRESERV] SAMPLING
o
=
lg5 g
Lab I.D. Sample I.D. Z1Z13 £ ol 1812
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Sarvic. 15 s vent shall Carchrml b kabla for il or

|Relinquished By:

Delivered By: (Circle One)

Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other:
FORM-006 R 20

PLEASE NOTE: Liataldy and Damages. Cardmals kabify and chanls exciuiv harmaty Jor iy cliim anung whethss tesd n toniract oF lrl, shadl b imdad 10 the amount fed by the Chent for the
anxt any cthed Cause shisorver shall be desmed watved Undess made in wriing
] without

9 ot of use, o loss of profits by clant, s
i

Sampie
Cool

720 Tres

Gares,

CHECKED BY:

Oy

] fwcaived) by Cardndl witan 30 cdays aftet cormgiehon of The spplcatie

Yes L] No  AddlPhone #:
O Yes [ No AddlFax#:

qcamascofaiconcho.com

1 Cardinal cannot accept IMH n_._urma. Please fax written changes to 575-393-2476
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District 1 State of New Mexico

1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 . Form C-141
District Il Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised August 8, 2011
81 8. First 5t., Artesia, NM 88210 SR inte Di o
District Il ; : ivigi ubmit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Division Recordance with 19.15.29 NMAC,
District IV~ - 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
1220 S, St. Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87303 Santa Fe, NM 87505
Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR Initial Report _ [] Final Report

Name of Company: COG Operating LLC Contact: Robert McNeill

Address: 600 West Illinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701 Telephone No. 432-230-0077

Facility Name: Lakewood Farms SWDI18 #1 Facility Type: Wellhead
{ Surface Owner: Fee | Mineral Owner: | API No. 30-015-28164 B

LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet from the | North/South Line | Feet from the | East/West Line County
D 18 198 26E 660 North 660 West Eddy
Latitude32.666242661266 Longitude-104.427663555328
NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release: Volume of Release: Volume Recovered:

Produced Water and drilling fluid 5 bbls 5 bbls

Source of Release: Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery:

Well 1/10/2015 1/10/2015

Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?

O Yes [ No [J NotRequired | Randy Dade - NMOCD
By Whom? Kyle Canzian Date and Hour: 1/22/2015
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
O Yes B4 No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken. *

While re-entering well crews noticed water and cement coming out of a small hole on location about 70 feet away from well head. Crews stopped
circulating and the fuid stopped coming out. The spilled fluid was picked up by a vacuum truck and disposed of properly. The leak at the surface casing
was repaired by a squeeze cement job, and the repaired casing passed the pressure test,

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken,*

Concho will have the spill site investigated to determine any possible contamination from the release and we will present a remediation work plan to the
NMOCD for approval prior to any significant remediation work.

I hereby centify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the envitonment. The acceptance o a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investipate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo

Signature:

Approved by Environmental Specialist;

Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator Approval Date: Expiration Date:

B H 3 HI) L. X

L-mail Address: atrujillogconcho.com Conditions ol Approval: Attached [J
Date:  January 27, 2015 Phone: 575-748-6940

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary



District 1 .
1625 N_ French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-141

District 11 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised August 8, 2011
811 8 Furst St, Artesia, NM 88210 - e D i
District 11 : - fviel ubmit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation Dl\{lSlOl’l Elccordggcc with 19.15.29 NMAC.
Distict IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
1220 S. 5t. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM §7505 Santa FC, NM 87505
Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR ] Initial Report X} Final Report

Name of Company: COG Operating LL.C Contact: Robert McNeill

Address: 600 West [llinois Avenue, Midland TX 79701 Telephone No. 432-230-0077

Facility Name: Lakewood Farms SWD18§ #1 Facility Type: Wellhead
| Surface Owner: Fee | Mineral Owner: | API No. 30-015-28164

LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet from the | East/West Line County
D 18 195 26E 660 North 660 West Eddy
Latitude32.666242661266 Longitude-104.427663555328
NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release: Volume of Release: Volume Recovered:

Produced Water and drilling Muid 5 bbls 5 bbls

Source of Relcase: Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery:

Well 1/10/2015 1/10/2015

Was Immediate Notice Given? ITYES, Te Whom?

O Yes [ No [J NotRequired | Randy Dade - NMOCD
By Whom? Kyle Canzian Date and Hour: 1/22/2015
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Walercourse.
O Yes & No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*

While re-entering well crews noticed water and cement coming out of a small hole on location about 70 feet away from well head. Crews stopped
circulating and the fluid stopped coming out. The spilled fluid was picked up by a vacuum truck and disposed of properly. The leak at the surface casing
was repaired by a squecze cement job, and the repaired casing passed the pressure fest,

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

Concho had the spill site investigated to determine any possible contamination from the release and presented a closure request to the NMOCD for
approval based on supportive documentation.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report” does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to pround water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
9’54:'7’—"‘:7" e

Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo

Signature:

Approved by Environmental Specialist:

Title: Senior Environmental Coordinator Approval Date: Expiration Date:

— i) - .
E-mail Address: airujillo/concho.com Conditions of Approval: Attached []
Date: September 25, 2015 Phone: 575-748-6940

* Attach Additional Sheets 1f Necessary



